TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Howmedica Osteonics Corp.		06/22/2011	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stryker Corporation		
Street Address:	2825 Airview Boulevard		
City:	Kalamazoo		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49002		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2913467	PIVOTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (269) 381-1156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondent Name: Liane L. Churney

Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3008.T0131US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Liane L. Churney
Signature:	/Liane L. Churney/
Date:	07/01/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0688 \$40.00 291346

Stryker Ref.: NAV10497TM

ASSIGNMENT

Howmedica Osteonics Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, located at 325 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, NJ 07430, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which it acknowledges, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, located at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, MI 49002, the entire right, title and interest, including any and all common law rights, in and to the trademark PIVOTAL and the following trademark registrations:

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
PIVOTAL	United States	2 913 467	Dec. 21, 2004
PIVOTAL	Australia	883169	June 24, 2003
PIVOTAL	Canada	TMA638,868	May 3, 2005

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registrations therefor identified above.

Executed by a corporate officer this 12nd day of June , 2011, at Manual, 117 .

HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP.

Vice President, Intellectual Property

Witness

{00186218.DOC}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 07/01/2011